

Project: KINGSWOOD WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: KINGSWOOD WAY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,331,426.00	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: 1205 West Russell
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 89106	Address: Street	Address: Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/21/19	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.692.7531	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.:
Value of OFM: \$ 1,492.25					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 93,506.39	\$ 93,506.39	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 188,300.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,053.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	915	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 2,406.45	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,516.25	\$ 2.70
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,672.50	\$ 4,672.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	9	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 708.75	\$ 83.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 81.00
6	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 81.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	261	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,613.00	\$ 31.35
8	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	85	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 5.40
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	82	\$ 0.60	\$ 49.20	\$ 0.52	\$ 42.64	\$ 1.10	\$ 90.20	\$ 0.55
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1569	\$ 0.25	\$ 392.25	\$ 0.21	\$ 329.49	\$ 0.11	\$ 172.59	\$ 0.22
11	731.02010	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 270.00
12	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,665.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	26	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 86.40
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 665.00
16	734.6011	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 221.50
17	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,053.00
18	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2811	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,433.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,027.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,730.25	\$ 2.70
19	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 1,190.70	\$ 26.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 58.35
20	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8179	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,358.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,268.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,584.85	\$ 1.65
21	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	586	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,102.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,603.90	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,809.00	\$ 6.65
22	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	436	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,052.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,637.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 6.55
23	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	6	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10.80
24	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00
25	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	279	\$ 3.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 613.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 641.70	\$ 2.30
26	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	684	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 5,348.88	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 8.05
27	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	27	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00
28	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	14	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 189.00
29	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	17	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 54.00
30	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 200.00
31	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1910	\$ 17.00	\$ 32,470.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 29,891.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,560.00	\$ 16.90
32	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.55
33	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	280	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.55
34	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	8200	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 0.95
35	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	MG	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.02
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1700	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 2.16
37	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00
38	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	11	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 200.00
39	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	666	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,993.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 8.00
40	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	47	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,579.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 36.00
41	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	807	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 22,878.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,210.00	\$ 42.00
42	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	49	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 51.45	\$ 2,521.05	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 45.00
43	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	9	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1,400.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00
46	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 475.00
47	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 11/25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 570.00
48	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 635.00
49	900.0704	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00
50	900.0707	10X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 780.00
51	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 400.00
52	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 450.00
53	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 819.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 70.00
54	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	83	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 7,407.75	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,802.00	\$ 90.00
55	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	14	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 140.00
56	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,200.00
57	900.1506	24" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
58	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,250.00
60	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
61	900.1703	10" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,300.00
62	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	900.3000	WATER SERVICE DISCONNECT	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00
64	900.3120	8X11" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	16	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 400.00
65	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 375.00
66	900.6030	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	465	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 11,229.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 30.00
67	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	47	\$ 3.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 197.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 206.80	\$ 3.50
68	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	807	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,389.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,550.80	\$ 4.00
69	900.8002	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	49	\$ 5.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 205.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 215.60	\$ 4.50
70	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	465	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 2.50
71	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 500.00
72	110.0530	REMOVES STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	130	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 12.00
73	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	515	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 9,141.25	\$ 12.50
74	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	515	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 14,600.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 30.00
75	450.0133	21" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	33	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 1,074.15	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 14.00
76	450.0140	21" RCP INSTALL	FT	33	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,32	

Project: KINGSWOOD WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: KINGSWOOD WAY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,331,426.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	Soukup Construction, Bidder: Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Bidder:
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 89106	Address: 1205 West Russell Street	Bidder:
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/21/19	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109	Address: Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder:
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.692.7531	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Address: 57104	Bidder:
Value of OFM: \$ 1,492.25				Address: 605.338.4921	Bidder:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
82	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	1662	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,720.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 82,019.70	\$ 52.00	\$ 86,424.00	\$ 55.00
83	450.0432	42" RCP BEND FURNISH 15 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 930.00
84	450.0433	42" RCP BEND INSTALL 15 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 450.00
85	450.0700	18X18" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 270.00
86	450.0701	18X18" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 200.00
87	450.0702	42X18" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 510.00
88	450.0703	42X18" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 350.00
89	450.0704	42X18" RCP CROSS FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,150.00
90	450.0705	42X18" RCP CROSS INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 450.00
91	450.3053	42" RCP CARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	60	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.70
92	450.3060	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 60.00
93	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	134	\$ 850.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$ 1,013.25	\$ 135,775.50	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 142,710.00	\$ 905.00
94	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	16065	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 30,362.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 2.55
95	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,320.00
96	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 645.75	\$ 645.75	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 665.00
97	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	23	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 7,848.75	\$ 360.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 351.00
98	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 432.00
99	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAFL BAFFLE	EA	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,302.75	\$ 7,302.75	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,510.00
100	120.6300	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.10
101	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	2841	\$ 19.00	\$ 53,979.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 52,558.50	\$ 14.75	\$ 41,904.75	\$ 20.55
102	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1931	\$ 85.00	\$ 164,135.00	\$ 80.06	\$ 154,595.86	\$ 78.00	\$ 150,618.00	\$ 82.35
103	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	380	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 57.12	\$ 21,705.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 58.75
104	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	172	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 82.32	\$ 14,159.04	\$ 86.00	\$ 14,792.00	\$ 84.70
105	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	48	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 9.97	\$ 478.56	\$ 10.50	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.25
106	632.1330	2X25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	14	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 165.34	\$ 12.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 12.15
107	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	6	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 78.72	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13.50
108	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	4	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10.80
109	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 75.60
110	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2702	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 17.32	\$ 46,798.64	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 17.85
111	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	152	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 82.32	\$ 12,512.64	\$ 86.00	\$ 13,072.00	\$ 84.70
112	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2492	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 17,917.48	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,444.00	\$ 7.40
113	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1996	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,948.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 24,191.52	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,948.00	\$ 12.50
114	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	210	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 59.50
115	651.6035	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS RADIUS TYPE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	SF	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 75.60
116	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 101.85	\$ 101.85	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00
117	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 156.60
118	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 127.51	\$ 892.57	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 131.15
119	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,301.19	\$ 2,301.19	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,366.95
120	635.4020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE TO	FT	66	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 97.32	\$ 6,423.12	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 100.10
121	635.4520	SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,591.90	\$ 1,591.90	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,637.40
122	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT FURNISH BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	6	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 79.69	\$ 478.14	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 82.00
123	635.5630	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,063.88	\$ 22,702.68	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,122.90
124	635.5830	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 223.14	\$ 2,454.54	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 229.55
125	635.6200	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS A	EA	11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 63.76	\$ 701.36	\$ 67.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 65.60
126	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	2490	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 10,657.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 4.40
127	635.8220	4/0 4/0 4/0 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	175	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.73	\$ 652.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.85
128	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 882.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.30
129	635.8200	2/2 2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	3345	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,355.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 1.95
130	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	450	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 283.50	\$ 0.67	\$ 301.50	\$ 0.65
131	621.0040	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 97.20
132	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00
133	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.00
134	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 270.00
135	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,320.00
136	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 324.00
137	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	18	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 100.00
138	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 125.00
139	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 125.00
140	SPECIAL	12" PVC CASING	FT	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 50.00
141	SPECIAL	16" PVC CASING	FT	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 114.45	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00
142	SPECIAL	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EA	11	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 50.00
143	SPECIAL	2" POLYSTYRENE PIPE INSULATION	FT	248	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 4,166.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 8.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID											
					Total Bid	\$ 1,267,648.15	Total Bid	\$ 1,293,293.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,316,312.74	Total Bid

Project: KINGSWOOD WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: KINGSWOOD WAY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	H & W Bid Estimate: \$ 1,331,426.00 Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00 3416 W. Hovland Sioux falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Fa;;s, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/21/19 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:00PM 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$ 1,492.25		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 188,300.00	#####	\$ 188,300.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	915	\$ 2,470.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,516.25
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 4,895.00
5	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	9	\$ 729.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 742.50
6	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	36	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,970.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	261	\$ 8,182.35	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,264.00
8	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	85	\$ 459.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 488.75
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	82	\$ 45.10	\$ 0.58	\$ 47.56
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1569	\$ 345.18	\$ 0.23	\$ 360.87
11	731.02010	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 288.00
12	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,104.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	26	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,392.00
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	6	\$ 720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
15	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	734.6011	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	\$ 664.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
17	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	5	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2811	\$ 7,589.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,055.00
19	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	21	\$ 1,225.35	\$ 59.40	\$ 1,247.40
20	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8179	\$ 13,495.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,716.00
21	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	586	\$ 3,896.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,516.00
22	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	436	\$ 2,855.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,180.00
23	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	6	\$ 64.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00
24	110.7710	REMOVE MANHOLE FRAME AND LID FOR RESET	EA	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	110.8100	SAW EXISTING APHALT	LF	279	\$ 641.70	\$ 2.31	\$ 644.49
26	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	684	\$ 5,506.20	\$ 8.20	\$ 5,608.80
27	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	27	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,150.00
28	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	14	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,695.00
29	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	17	\$ 918.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00
30	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	17	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
31	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1910	\$ 32,279.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,695.00
32	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	60	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
33	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	280	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00
34	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	8200	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,150.00
35	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	MG	20	\$ 0.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
36	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	1700	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00
37	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
38	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	11	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
39	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	666	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,664.00
40	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	47	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,269.00
41	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	807	\$ 33,894.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,824.00
42	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	49	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,813.00
43	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 2,832.00
44	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	9	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 11,430.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,056.00
46	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	11	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 2,981.00
47	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 11/25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00
48	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	4	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 1,616.00
49	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,146.00
50	900.0707	10X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00
51	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	12	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,036.00
52	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 574.00
53	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00
54	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	83	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,644.00
55	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	14	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,596.00
56	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 8,205.00
57	900.1506	24" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1,054.00
58	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
59	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
60	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
61	900.1703	10" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
62	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	12	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
63	900.3000	WATER SERVICE DISCONNECT	EA	16	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
64	900.3120	8X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	16	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 13,712.00
65	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	16	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 4,752.00
66	900.6030	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	465	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,090.00
67	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	47	\$ 164.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00
68	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	807	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,842.00
69	900.8002	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	49	\$ 220.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 392.00
70	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	465	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,395.00
71	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
72	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	130	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
73	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	515	\$ 6,437.50	\$ 15.51	\$ 7,987.65
74	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	515	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,995.00
75	450.0133	21" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	33	\$ 462.00	\$ 25.47	\$ 840.51
76	450.0140	21" RCP INSTALL	FT	33	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,188.00
77	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	32	\$ 529.60	\$ 25.47	\$ 815.04
78	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	32	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00
79	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	252	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 46.81	\$ 11,796.12
80	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	252	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,356.00
81	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	1662	\$ 87,670.50	\$ 57.26	\$ 95,166.12

Project: KINGSWOOD WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: KINGSWOOD WAY

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.	H & W Bid Estimate: \$ 1,331,426.00 Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102	Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00 3416 W. Hovland Sioux falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Fa,;s. SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/21/19 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 855.323.6342	Time: 2:00PM 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$ 1,492.25		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
82	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	1662	\$ 91,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,720.00
83	450.0432	42" RCP BEND FURNISH 15 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 2,346.00
84	450.0433	42" RCP BEND INSTALL 15 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
85	450.0700	18X18" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00
86	450.0701	18X18" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
87	450.0702	42X18" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 1,518.00
88	450.0703	42X18" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
89	450.0704	42X18" RCP CROSS FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,711.00	\$ 1,711.00
90	450.0705	42X18" RCP CROSS INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	450.3053	42" RCP CARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	60	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 102.08	\$ 6,124.80
92	450.3060	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00
93	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	134	\$ 121,270.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 117,920.00
94	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	16065	\$ 40,965.75	\$ 1.98	\$ 31,808.70
95	671.0100	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
96	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 665.00	\$ 676.50	\$ 676.50
97	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	23	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 8,222.50
98	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00
99	SPECIAL	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAFL BAFFLE	EA	1	\$ 7,510.00	\$ 7,651.00	\$ 7,651.00
100	120.6300	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	34	\$ 37.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00
101	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	2841	\$ 58,382.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,615.00
102	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1931	\$ 159,017.85	\$ 85.80	\$ 165,679.80
103	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	380	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 59.84	\$ 22,739.20
104	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	172	\$ 14,568.40	\$ 86.24	\$ 14,833.28
105	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	48	\$ 492.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 501.60
106	632.1330	2X25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	14	\$ 170.10	\$ 12.38	\$ 173.32
107	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	6	\$ 81.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 82.50
108	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	4	\$ 43.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00
109	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	2	\$ 151.20	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00
110	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2702	\$ 48,230.70	\$ 18.15	\$ 49,041.30
111	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	152	\$ 12,874.40	\$ 86.24	\$ 13,108.48
112	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2492	\$ 18,440.80	\$ 7.54	\$ 18,789.68
113	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1996	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 12.71	\$ 25,369.16
114	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	210	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,705.00
115	651.6035	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS RADIUS TYPE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	SF	30	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,310.00
116	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00
117	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	7	\$ 1,096.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
118	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	7	\$ 918.05	\$ 133.58	\$ 935.06
119	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 2,366.95	\$ 2,410.77	\$ 2,410.77
120	635.4020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE TO	FT	66	\$ 6,606.60	\$ 101.96	\$ 6,729.36
121	635.4520	SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,637.40	\$ 1,667.71	\$ 1,667.71
122	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT FURNISH BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	6	\$ 492.00	\$ 83.49	\$ 500.94
123	635.5630	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	11	\$ 23,351.90	\$ 2,162.16	\$ 23,783.76
124	635.5830	WITH 8' ARM 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	11	\$ 2,525.05	\$ 233.77	\$ 2,571.47
125	635.6200	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS A	EA	11	\$ 721.60	\$ 66.79	\$ 734.69
126	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	2490	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 11,180.10
127	635.8220	4/0 4/0 4/0 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	175	\$ 673.75	\$ 3.92	\$ 686.00
128	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	700	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 924.00
129	635.8200	2/2 2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	3345	\$ 6,522.75	\$ 1.99	\$ 6,656.55
130	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	450	\$ 292.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 297.00
131	621.0040	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	FT	30	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00
132	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
133	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	100	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
134	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,465.00
135	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
136	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	8	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 3,392.00
137	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
138	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
139	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00
140	SPECIAL	12" PVC CASING	FT	60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00
141	SPECIAL	16" PVC CASING	FT	20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00
142	SPECIAL	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	EA	11	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
143	SPECIAL	2" POLYSTYRENE PIPE INSULATION	FT	248	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,984.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					\$1,393,844.43	Total Bid	\$1,394,394.00